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QUESTIONNAIRE TO INVESTIGATE THE PREVALENCE OF BURNOUT AND DEPRESSION IN MEDICAL DOCTORS WORKING IN THE CAPE TOWN METROPOLE COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE CLINICS AND DISTRICT HOSPITALS OF THE PGWC:
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By filling in this questionnaire it is accepted that you are doing so with informed consent.
Please note:  The questionnaire is anonymous and confidential.

Thank you very much for taking the time to fill this in.  It will take about 20 minutes.

THIS QUESTIONAIRE CONSISTS OF FOUR PARTS.  PLEASE ENSURE THAT YOU FILL IN PART A, PART B, PART C AND PART D.
PART A CONSISTS OF DEMOGRAPHIC QUESTIONS, PART B CONSISTS OF A STANDARDISED BECK’S DEPRESSION INVENTORY, PART C CONSISTS OF THE MASLACH BURNOUT INVENTORY AND PART D OF THE CONNOR-DAVIDSON RESILIENCE SCALE.
Please ask for assistance with any question or part of the questionnaire where you are unsure.

PART A

PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS:

Please encircle the most suitable alphabetic letter (ONE).
1.  What is your GENDER?
a) Male ♂ 
b) Female ♀
2.  Are you MARRIED?
a) Yes Married
b) single
c) Living together
      d)   Other……....................................................
3.   How many HOURS OVERTIME (above the normal 40 hours per week) do you do per MONTH?

a) less than 32 hours

b) 32 to  63 hours

c) 64 to  79 hours

d) 80 hours or more

      e)   Other………………………………………..

4.  What is your job description or title?

a) intern

b) community service MO

c) MO

d) SMO

e) PMO

f) CMO

g)   Family physician
h)   Other………………………………………………………..

5.  Where do you work currently?

a) district hospital

b) community health clinic

c) district hospital and community health clinic

d) other………………………………………………..

6.  How would you rate the quality of patient care you deliver on average?  Select one answer.

a) Extremely poor quality

b) Poor quality

c) Acceptable quality

d) Good quality

e) Extremely good quality

f) Unsure…………………….

7.  Have you ever used medication or treatment for depression or burnout?

a) yes

b) no

8.  If yes to the above question, what did you use? You can select more than one option.

a) anti-depressants

b) anxiolytics

c) counselling

d) psychotherapy

e) alternative medicine

f) other……………………………………………………………………..

g) unsure

FOR THE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS WRITE DOWN YOUR ANSWER IN THE SPACE PROVIDED:
9.  In what year did you obtain your basic (or undergraduate) medical degree?
…………………………… 
10.  For how long have you been employed by a community health clinic OR District hospital?  Please write down the exact amount of months or years below:

…………………..YEARS……………………….MONTHS
11.  Are you currently undergoing any major life changes (like pregnancy, nursing a infant etc.)?

Yes

No

If Yes, what changes? ………………………………………………..

12.   What factors would you consider most important contributors to burnout and/or depression in medical doctors working in your primary care setting? 
Read carefully through all the options and select the 5 most important factors and number in order most important to least important.  Number 1 being the most important and number 5 being the least important.
	FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO BURNOUT/DEPRESSION

	NUMBER
RATING

Select 5

	number of hours worked and substantial after-hour duties
	

	      little vacation time
	

	large body of clinical knowledge needed
	

	balancing work and personal life
	

	regret of career choice or speciality choice
	

	personality traits
	

	      rapidly advancing technology
	

	      working conditions
	

	Insufficient and inappropriate training for real life     circumstances        
	

	Low work satisfaction
	

	      work related stress and anxiety
	

	public system related frustration 
	

	equipment failure or absence
	

	lack in continues on-site training 
	

	lack of future opportunities
	

	bad organizational work culture
	

	Threat of physical safety in work place
	

	Threat of contracting disease (HIV/TB etc.)
	

	work load
	

	lack of supervision
	

	lack of management support
	

	Management problems
	

	Financial problems
	

	A tendency to overwork
	

	substance use disorders
	

	      business and insurance concerns
	

	OTHER……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
	


PART B
THE BECK’S DEPRESSION INVENTORY©:
Please encircle one answer in each question:
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PART C

The Maslach Burnout Inventory©:

Please mark for each statement the following

How often do you feel this way:  1 = a few times a year, 2= monthly, 3= a few times a month, 4= every week, 5=few times a week, 6= every day.

How strongly do you feel this way?  1,2,3, = mild 4,5 = moderate and 6 and 7 = very strong.

Please write 2 numbers as indicated by the above next to each statement.  First how often you feel this way and then how strongly you feel this way.

1. Emotional Exhaustion
I feel emotionally drained from my work.   
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel used up at the end of the workday. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel fatigued when I get up in the morning and have to face another day on the job. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
Working with people all day is really a strain. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel burned out from my work. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel frustrated by my job.  
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel I'm working too hard on my job.  
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
Working with people directly puts too much stress on me.  
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel like I'm at the end of my rope. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
Please mark for each statement the following
How often do you feel this way:  1 = a few times a year, 2= monthly, 3=A few times a month, 4= every week, 5=few times a week, 6= every day.

How strongly do you feel this way?  1,2,3, = mild 4,5 = moderate and 6 and 7 = very strong.

Please write 2 numbers as indicated by the above next to each statement.  First how often you feel this way and then how strongly you feel this way.

II. Personal Accomplishment

I can easily understand how my patients feel about things. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I deal very effectively with the problems of my patients. . 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel I'm positively influencing other people's lives through my work. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel very energetic. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I can easily create a relaxed atmosphere with my patients. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel exhilarated after working closely with my patients. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I have accomplished many worthwhile things in this job.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
In my work, I deal with emotional problems very calmly. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
Please mark for each statement the following

How often do you feel this way:  1 = a few times a year, 2= monthly, 3=A few times a month, 4= every week, 5=few times a week, 6= every day.

How strongly do you feel this way?  1,2,3, = mild 4,5 = moderate and 6 and 7 = very strong.

Please write 2 numbers as indicated by the above next to each statement.  First how often you feel this way and then how strongly you feel this way.

Ill. Depersonalization

I feel I treat some patients as if they were impersonal 'objects'. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I've become more callous toward people since I took this job.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I worry that this job is hardening me emotionally. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I don't really care what happens to some patients. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
I feel patients blame me for some of their problems. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


How often?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


How strongly?
PART D:  Connor-Davidson Resilience Scale (CD-RISK)

Please mark in the space appropriate:
	
	Not true at all
	Rarely true
	Sometimes 

true
	Often true
	True nearly all the 

time

	1. I am able to adapt when changes occur.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.  I have at least one close and secure relationship which helps me when I am stressed.
	
	
	
	
	

	3.  When there are no clear solutions to my problems, sometimes fate or God can help.
	
	
	
	
	

	4.  I can deal with whatever comes my way.
	
	
	
	
	

	5.  Past successes give me confidence in dealing with new challenges and difficulties.
	
	
	
	
	

	6.  I try to see the humorous side of things when I am faced with problems.
	
	
	
	
	

	7.  Having to cope with stress can make me stronger.
	
	
	
	
	

	8.  I tend to bounce back after illness, injury or other hardships.
	
	
	
	
	

	9.  Good or bad, I believe that most things happen for a reason.
	
	
	
	
	

	10.  I give my best effort, no matter what the outcome may be.
	
	
	
	
	

	11.  I believe I can achieve my goals even if there are obstacles.
	
	
	
	
	

	12.  Even when things look hopeless, I don’t give up.
	
	
	
	
	

	13.  During times of stress/crisis, I know where to turn for help.
	
	
	
	
	

	14.  Under pressure, I stay focused and think clearly.
	
	
	
	
	

	15.  I prefer to take the lead in solving problems, rather than letting others make all the decisions.
	
	
	
	
	

	16.  I am not easily discouraged by failure.
	
	
	
	
	

	17. I think of myself as a strong person when dealing with life’s challenges and difficulties.


	
	
	
	
	

	
	Not true at all
	Rarely true
	Some-

times

true
	Often

true
	True

Near-

ly all

the

time

	18.  I can make unpopular or difficult decisions that affect other people, if it is necessary.
	
	
	
	
	

	19.  I am able to handle unpleasant or painful feelings like sadness, fear and anger.
	
	
	
	
	

	20.  In dealing with life’s problems, sometimes you have to act on a hunch, without knowing why.
	
	
	
	
	

	21.  I have a strong sense of purpose in life
	
	
	
	
	

	22.  I feel in control of my life
	
	
	
	
	

	23.  I like challenges
	
	
	
	
	

	24.  I work to attain my goals, no matter what roadblocks I encounter along the way.
	
	
	
	
	

	25.  I take pride in my achievements.
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THANK YOU VERY MUCH!
(
